On behalf of: ASM IP Holding B.V. By: Kerry S. Taylor Adeel S. Akhtar Nathanael R. Luman Bridget A. Smith KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Telephone: 858-707-4000 Facsimile: 858-707-4001 Email: BoxASM2@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

## ASM IP HOLDING B.V. Petitioner,

v.

#### KOKUSAI ELECTRIC CORPORATION Patent Owner

IPR2019-00369 U.S. Patent 7,808,396

# PETITIONER REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

Pursuant to the Final Rule Setting and Adjusting Patent Fees (82 Fed. Reg. 52780, 52790) and 37 C.F.R. § 1.26, Petitioner ASM IP Holding B.V. respectfully requests a refund in the amount of \$15,000 for post-institution filing fees paid in this proceeding to be credited to Deposit Account 11-1410 (Customer No. 68,852).

On November 30, 2018, Petitioner filed a petition for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent 7,808,396, which was assigned case number IPR2019-00369. Among the fees paid concurrently with filing the petition were \$15,000 in post-institution fees, consisting of \$15,000 for the base fee, based on 10 total claims challenged, as shown below:

Transaction	Payment	Description	Fee	Quantity	Amount	Fee
date	method		code			total
11/30/2018	DA111410	Inter Partes	1414	1	\$15,000	\$15,000
17:37:13		<b>Review Post-</b>				
		Institution Fee				

On June 27, 2019, the Board issued a decision denying institution of trial (Paper 8). Accordingly, Petitioner requests a refund of \$15,000 for the post-institution fees paid in connection with this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: July 17, 2019

By: /Kerry Taylor/ Kerry S. Taylor, Reg. No. 43,947 Adeel S. Akhtar, Reg. No. 41,394 Nathanael R. Luman, Reg. No. 63,160 Bridget A. Smith (Reg. No. 63,574) Customer No. 68,852 Attorneys for Petitioner ASM IP Holding B.V. (858) 707-4000

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **PETITIONER** 

**REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES** is being served on

July 17, 2019, via email, pursuant to agreement of the parties, to counsel for patent

owner at the address below:

Dion M. Bregman Michael J. Lyons Jason E. Gettleman MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1400 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304

HIKE-IPR@morganlewis.com

Dated: July 17, 2019

By: /Kerry Taylor/ Kerry S. Taylor, Reg. No. 43,947 Adeel S. Akhtar, Reg. No. 41,394 Nathanael R. Luman, Reg. No. 63,160 Bridget A. Smith (Reg. No. 63,574) Customer No. 68,852 Attorneys for Petitioner ASM IP Holding B.V. (858) 707-4000

30927784